effective risk haircut 44% 16% 64%
Ownership 100% 100% 100%
Canoel International Energy's share 22.3 38.8 10.4

   * portion of proven and probable (2P) reserves likely to be recovered, plus risked
possible resources and our risked expectation of further exploration potential

   probability of successfully completing pre-feasibility, full feasibility and
required permitting and actual construction in realistic timeframe

  * shown as expected value of being incurred after allowing for likelihood of
reaching each development stage

 present value

Argentinian domestic oil price assumptions

Domestic oil prices are assumed to be mean reverting based on:

Historic long run real level (shown at current prices) 60 US$/bbl

Avg time to revert to mean 12.0 years

Volatility 15%

Inflationary price growth 2.0%

Expected Argentinian domestic oil price (inflation adjusted)
(US$/bbl)

50

70

90

March -14 March -17 March -20 March -23

Argentinian property

US$22.3m

Shareholders
US$17.3m

US$1.87 per share
C$2.01 per share

Distressed Valuation
US$0.30 per share
C$0.33 per share

Options and
warrants
US$6.3m

Italian gas property

US$17.6m

Other

US$0.6m

Sensitivity to Argentinian assumption on...
Long run real domestic oil price (US$/bbl) 50 55  60  70  80

Value (C$/share) 0.27 0.30 0.33 0.38 0.44

Change in value (%) -19% -9% +17% +34%

Time for domestic oil price to
 revert to mean (years) 8 10 12 13 14

Value (C$/share) 0.32 0.32 0.33 0.33 0.33

Change in value (%) -2% -1% +0% +1%

Volatility of domestic oil price (%) 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Value (C$/share) 0.31 0.33 0.35 0.37 0.40

Change in value (%) -4% +6% +14% +24%

Interest rate (%) 2.8% 3.0% 3.2% 3.4% 3.6%

Value (C$/share) 0.33 0.33 0.32 0.31 0.31

Change in value (%) +2% -2% -4% -6%

Sovereign risk premium (years) 0.00% 1.25% 2.50% 3.75% 5.00%

Value (C$/share) 0.42 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.25

Change in value (%) +29% +14% -12% -23%

Sensitivity to Italian assumption on...
Recovery rate (%) 50% 55% 60% 65% 70%

Value (US$m) 17.6 17.6 17.6 18.9 20.2

Change in value (%) -0% +0% +7% +14%

Increase in Capital Cost (%) +0% +10% +20% +30% +40%

Value (US$m) 17.6 17.6 17.5 17.4 17.3

Change in value (%) -0% -1% -1% -2%

Fair value summary (US$m)
Scenario Base Pessimistic Optimistic
 - Argentinian producing assets* 22.3 10.4 38.8
 - Italy 17.6 10.0 27.2
 - other 0.6 0.6 0.6
Total 40.6 21.0 66.6
Less: overhead 9.9 9.9 9.9
Expected value of portfolio 30.7 11.1 56.7
 Add: other investments 0.0 0.0 0.0
 Add: starting cash + new funds 2.0 2.0 2.0
Total current value of firm 32.7 13.1 58.7
 Less: bank & other debt 9.1 9.1 9.1
Total value to equity claims 23.6 4.0 49.6
 Less: warrants and options 6.3 0.3 15.8
Ordinary equity holders 17.3 3.7 33.8
Value per share (US$) 1.87 0.39 3.66
Value per share (C$) 2.01 0.42 3.91
Distressed valuation

Value per share (US$) 0.30 0.05 0.60
Value per share (C$) 0.33 0.06 0.65

 * we assume domestic prices will slowly trend to international market prices
 our distressed scenario assumes that Canoel will have to raise its immediate capital

requirements at a substantial discount to fair value and close to current shareprices

Components of Canoel’s entity value

Canoel International Energy
Equity Value
US$23.6m

(after overhead,
cash & debt)

3 objectivecapital

– Canoel is also undertaking improvement work at Masseria Petrilli, where it
holds a 50-percent working interest. The work, which includes the substitution
lines for fiscal measurement, check and relief valves and site maintenance, is